Hartselle City Schools Meeting Minutes Work Session 09/01/2020 05:30 PM

Central Office 305 College Street, NE Hartselle, Alabama 35640

Attendees

Mrs. Amy Pace, Chair

Mr. Randy Sparkman, Vice Chair

Dr. James Joy, Board Member

Mr. Daxton Maze, Board Member

Dr. Dee Dee Jones, Superintendent

Call to Order

The Hartselle City Board of Education convened on Tuesday, September 1, 2020, at 5:31 p.m., at the Central Office for a work session. Ms. Amy Pace, Board Chairman, called the meeting to order, and declared that a quorum was present. All members were present except Mrs. Jones. Dr. Dee Dee Jones, Superintendent, served as Secretary to the Board.

Discussion

Discussions included the 2020-2021 budget and COVID updates. There were no actions taken.

Meeting date additions and changes:

- September 3, 2020 First Budget Hearing 6:00 Central Office
- September 8, 2020 Second Budget Hearing, Special Called Meeting, Work Session – 5:00 – Central Office with each meeting immediately following the previous meeting.

With no further discussion, the Board President declared the meeting adjourned at 8:14 p.m.

Chairman	